From,
Prakash Shah
71, Laxmi Building, 4th Floor
Sir P M Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

To,

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 To,

SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LTD 13, Prem Niwas,, 652 Dr. Ambedkar Road Khar (West), Mumbai-400052

Scrip Code: 540204

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that Prakash Bhoorchand Shah has purchased 50,000 Equity Shares representing 4.545% of the issued and subscribed Equity Shares of **SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LTD**.

With the above said purchase, Prakash Bhoorchand Shah, Promoter's aggregate holding is 4,74,350 Equity Shares representing 43.13% of the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity shares of the Company.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

PRAKASH BHOORCHAND SHAH

Promoter

Place: Mumbai Date: **22-03-2024** From,
Prakash Shah
71, Laxmi Building, 4th Floor,
Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

To,

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 To,

SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LTD 13, Prem Niwas,, 652 Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar (West), Mumbai-400052

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LTD		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	BUYER: PRAKASH BHOORCHAND SHAH		
The same of the sa	YES		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	PROMOTER		
Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,24,350	38.58	38.58
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,24,350	38.58	38.58
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	50,000	4.55	4.55
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			



in the TC (specify		_		
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the		-	, -	
acquirer				
acquirei				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			4	
	50,000	4.55	4.55	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		12 12	43.13	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,74,350	43.13	45.15	
L) Character and with the acquirer				
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	_		-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-	-		
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	OFF MARKET PURCHASE			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-	OFF WARKET PUNCHASE			
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential				
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	21-03-2024			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	21-03-2024			
whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	1100,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
before the				
said acquisition / sale				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	1100,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
after the				
said acquisition / sale	1100,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	1100,000 Equit	y Shares of Rs. 10/	- Cacii	
the said				
acquisition				

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

PRAKASH BHOORCHAND SHAH

Place: Mumbai Date: 22-03-2024

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.